
Susquehanna (8-4,1-0 Landmark) -vs- Wilkes (7-4,0-0 MAC Freedom)
01/04/20 at Arnaud Marts Sports Center, Wilkes-Barre, PA

 
 

 
 
Susquehanna 84

Wilkes 86

Date: 01/04/20
Time: 1:00 pm
Attendance: 375
Site: Arnaud Marts Sports Center, Wilkes-Barre, PA
Referees: Rick Stains, Stephen Serensits, Phil Benson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Susquehanna 40 44 84
Wilkes 32 54 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Frauenheim,Danny * 30 6-13 2-5 6-6 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 20
02 LaCorte,Matt * 34 7-12 2-7 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 0 1 0 16
04 Yurasits,Lukas * 28 5-10 1-3 0-4 0-5 5 3 2 0 0 3 11
40 Knecht,Zachary * 20 4-8 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 1 1 3 0 1 10
11 Butler,Bryce * 27 3-8 1-2 0-0 4-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
43 Simons,Wes 15 3-7 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 5 1 2 0 0 7
21 Haughton,Quincy 14 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
05 Kempski,Mike 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
23 Martin,Jay 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 2
10 Sampson,Thomas 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Morris,Joe'l 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Van Syckle,Jack 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-67 6-18 12-20 11-23 34 22 9 10 1 8 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-37   48.65 % 3-12   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 33-67   49.3 % 6-18   33.3 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Butler,Bryce,(1)
Simons,Wes Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Pecorelli,Rob * 39 8-12 2-4 7-9 4-5 9 1 5 5 0 0 25
12 Mullins,Mark * 35 9-15 2-4 5-5 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 0 25
33 Robel,Jake * 26 5-10 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 4 3 1 2 1 10
01 Coller,Sean * 31 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 9
22 DeMelfi,Nickerson * 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Anacreon,Bradley 15 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 1 8
21 Breeding,Donovan 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 1 5
34 Heiserman,Derek 13 0-1 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Bova,Jack 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
13 Marshall,Drake 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jackson,Noah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 8-22 16-22 12-28 40 18 16 15 2 3 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-10   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 18-34   52.94 % 4-12   33.33 % 14-20   70.00 %
Total 31-63   49.2 % 8-22   36.4 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilkes
GOOD 3PTR by LACORTE,MATT 19:47 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by KNECHT,ZACHARY --

19:26 FOUL  by MULLINS,MARK
19:26 TURNOVER  by MULLINS,MARK

MISS LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 19:13
19:13 BLOCK  by ROBEL,JAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLER,SEAN
19:08 TURNOVER  by COLLER,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 18:39 5-0 V 5
18:21 MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,ZACHARY --
GOOD LAYUP by LACORTE,MATT(in the paint) 17:52 7-0 V 7

17:33 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,BRYCE 17:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE

17:09 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEMELFI,NICKERSON

MISS 3PTR by YURASITS,LUKAS 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLER,SEAN

FOUL  by YURASITS,LUKAS 16:48
16:39 MISS JUMPER by DEMELFI,NICKERSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LACORTE,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by LACORTE,MATT 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB
16:20 7-6 V 1 GOOD DUNK by ROBEL,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULLINS,MARK
TURNOVER  by KNECHT,ZACHARY 15:56

15:56 SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON
15:56 SUB IN by ANACREON,BRADLEY

SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE 15:56
SUB OUT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 15:56
SUB IN by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 15:56
SUB IN by SIMONS,WES 15:56

15:36 MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,MARK
REBOUND DEF by YURASITS,LUKAS --
MISS 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 15:21
REBOUND OFF by LACORTE,MATT --

15:10 FOUL  by ANACREON,BRADLEY
MISS LAYUP by SIMONS,WES(in the paint) 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE
14:55 MISS JUMPER by ANACREON,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by YURASITS,LUKAS --
GOOD JUMPER by LACORTE,MATT 14:39 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by SIMONS,WES --

14:26 TURNOVER  by ANACREON,BRADLEY
SUB OUT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 14:26
SUB OUT by YURASITS,LUKAS 14:26
SUB IN by KEMPSKI,MIKE 14:26
SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE 14:26

14:23 FOUL  by MULLINS,MARK
MISS FT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 14:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 14:23 10-6 V 4
FOUL  by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 14:15

14:10 MISS JUMPER by MULLINS,MARK
REBOUND DEF by HAUGHTON,QUINCY --
GOOD 3PTR by LACORTE,MATT 14:01 13-6 V 7



14:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:54 SUB OUT by MULLINS,MARK
13:54 SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE
13:54 SUB IN by MARSHALL,DRAKE
13:54 SUB IN by HEISERMAN,DEREK

SUB OUT by LACORTE,MATT 13:54
SUB IN by MARTIN,JAY 13:54

13:45 TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,WES(in the paint) 13:26 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by KEMPSKI,MIKE --

13:14 15-8 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLLER,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANACREON,BRADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSKI,MIKE(in the paint) 13:01 17-8 V 9
12:42 MISS 3PTR by COLLER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by KEMPSKI,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by SIMONS,WES 12:25

12:25 SUB OUT by ANACREON,BRADLEY
12:25 SUB IN by BREEDING,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 12:25
SUB IN by LACORTE,MATT 12:25

12:20 TURNOVER  by COLLER,SEAN
STEAL  by MARTIN,JAY 12:20
GOOD LAYUP by LACORTE,MATT(in the paint) 12:10 19-8 V 11

12:06 SUB OUT by COLLER,SEAN
12:06 SUB IN by MULLINS,MARK

SUB OUT by SIMONS,WES 12:06
SUB IN by SAMPSON,THOMAS 12:06
FOUL  by LACORTE,MATT 11:53

11:53 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB
11:53 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAY(in the paint) 11:31 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by BUTLER,BRYCE --

11:19 21-13 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MULLINS,MARK
-- ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by KEMPSKI,MIKE 11:01 23-13 V 10
10:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:59 SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
10:59 SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE
10:47 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,DRAKE

STEAL  by MARTIN,JAY 10:47
TURNOVER  by KEMPSKI,MIKE 10:35

10:35 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DRAKE
10:35 SUB IN by BOVA,JACK
10:19 23-15 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBEL,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by SAMPSON,THOMAS(in the paint) 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,DONOVAN
09:47 MISS 3PTR by BREEDING,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by LACORTE,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by SAMPSON,THOMAS(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,DONOVAN
09:27 MISS JUMPER by BREEDING,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,JAKE
09:22 23-18 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB

-- ASSIST  by ROBEL,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by LACORTE,MATT(in the paint) 08:58 25-18 V 7

08:45 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BREEDING,DONOVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KEMPSKI,MIKE 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by BREEDING,DONOVAN
08:32 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:25
SUB OUT by KEMPSKI,MIKE 08:25



SUB OUT by SAMPSON,THOMAS 08:25
SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE 08:25
SUB IN by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 08:25
SUB IN by YURASITS,LUKAS 08:25
SUB IN by KNECHT,ZACHARY 08:25
MISS 3PTR by YURASITS,LUKAS 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK
07:57 MISS JUMPER by ROBEL,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,ZACHARY --
07:47 SUB OUT by MULLINS,MARK
07:47 SUB IN by DEMELFI,NICKERSON

SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAY 07:47
SUB IN by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 07:47
GOOD LAYUP by YURASITS,LUKAS(in the paint) 07:41 27-22 V 5

07:25 MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,ZACHARY --
GOOD LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 07:15 29-22 V 7

07:02 TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB
STEAL  by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 07:02

06:59 FOUL  by DEMELFI,NICKERSON
MISS JUMPER by YURASITS,LUKAS(in the paint) 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMELFI,NICKERSON
06:38 TURNOVER  by BREEDING,DONOVAN
06:38 SUB OUT by BOVA,JACK
06:38 SUB IN by COLLER,SEAN

SUB OUT by LACORTE,MATT 06:38
SUB IN by MORRIS,JOE'L 06:38
TURNOVER  by KNECHT,ZACHARY 06:23

06:18 TURNOVER  by DEMELFI,NICKERSON
STEAL  by YURASITS,LUKAS 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGHTON,QUINCY(in the paint) 06:16 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by YURASITS,LUKAS --

06:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:14 SUB OUT by BREEDING,DONOVAN
06:14 SUB IN by MULLINS,MARK
06:11 TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB
05:59 FOUL  by COLLER,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(in the paint) 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE

05:40 MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,ZACHARY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGHTON,QUINCY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:33 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY --
FOUL  by MORRIS,JOE'L 05:27
FOUL  by MORRIS,JOE'L 05:26

05:18 33-25 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MULLINS,MARK
-- ASSIST  by COLLER,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 05:06
05:06 BLOCK  by ROBEL,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 05:06
SUB IN by SIMONS,WES 05:06
MISS JUMPER by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(in the paint) 05:02
REBOUND OFF by SIMONS,WES --
MISS LAYUP by SIMONS,WES(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE
04:51 33-27 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint)
04:34 FOUL  by ROBEL,JAKE

MISS FT by SIMONS,WES 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOE'L 04:34
SUB OUT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 04:34



Second Half Play By Play

SUB IN by LACORTE,MATT 04:34
SUB IN by MARTIN,JAY 04:34
MISS FT by SIMONS,WES 04:34
REBOUND OFF by SIMONS,WES --
GOOD 3PTR by YURASITS,LUKAS 04:27 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LACORTE,MATT 04:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:00 MISS 3PTR by DEMELFI,NICKERSON

REBOUND DEF by YURASITS,LUKAS --
MISS 3PTR by LACORTE,MATT 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLER,SEAN
03:34 36-29 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLLER,SEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB
03:18 FOUL  by COLLER,SEAN
03:18 SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON
03:18 SUB IN by ANACREON,BRADLEY

MISS FT by YURASITS,LUKAS 03:18
REBOUND OFF by SIMONS,WES --
MISS 3PTR by LACORTE,MATT 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ANACREON,BRADLEY
02:48 TURNOVER  by MULLINS,MARK

STEAL  by YURASITS,LUKAS 02:48
GOOD JUMPER by SIMONS,WES 02:29 38-29 V 9

02:12 MISS 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB
REBOUND DEF by LACORTE,MATT --
TURNOVER  by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 02:06

02:06 STEAL  by ANACREON,BRADLEY
02:01 38-32 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLLER,SEAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MULLINS,MARK
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAY 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ANACREON,BRADLEY
01:28 MISS 3PTR by COLLER,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PECORELLI,ROB
FOUL  by YURASITS,LUKAS 01:23

01:23 SUB OUT by COLLER,SEAN
01:23 SUB OUT by MULLINS,MARK
01:23 SUB IN by BOVA,JACK
01:23 SUB IN by BREEDING,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by YURASITS,LUKAS 01:23
SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE 01:23

01:10 TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB
GOOD JUMPER by LACORTE,MATT 00:51 40-32 V 8

00:31 MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,WES --
MISS 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 00:06
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilkes
20:00 SUB OUT by ANACREON,BRADLEY
20:00 SUB OUT by BOVA,JACK
20:00 SUB OUT by BREEDING,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB IN by COLLER,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by MULLINS,MARK
20:00 SUB IN by DEMELFI,NICKERSON

SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAY 20:00



SUB OUT by SIMONS,WES 20:00
SUB IN by YURASITS,LUKAS 20:00
SUB IN by KNECHT,ZACHARY 20:00

19:47 40-34 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by YURASITS,LUKAS(in the paint) 19:25 42-34 V 8

19:13 TURNOVER  by ROBEL,JAKE
STEAL  by KNECHT,ZACHARY 19:13
MISS JUMPER by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLER,SEAN
18:57 MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,MARK

REBOUND DEF by YURASITS,LUKAS --
MISS 3PTR by LACORTE,MATT 18:38
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:34 44-34 V 10
FOUL TECH by BUTLER,BRYCE 18:34

18:34 MISS FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:34 44-35 V 9 GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak)
18:23 44-37 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB
17:55 FOUL  by ROBEL,JAKE

GOOD FT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 17:55 45-37 V 8
MISS FT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB
17:41 MISS JUMPER by DEMELFI,NICKERSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,ZACHARY --
17:28 FOUL  by ROBEL,JAKE

MISS FT by YURASITS,LUKAS 17:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:28 SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON
17:28 SUB IN by ANACREON,BRADLEY

MISS FT by YURASITS,LUKAS 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ANACREON,BRADLEY

17:21 TURNOVER  by MULLINS,MARK
STEAL  by YURASITS,LUKAS 17:21
GOOD LAYUP by YURASITS,LUKAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:15 47-37 V 10
ASSIST  by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY --

17:03 47-40 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ANACREON,BRADLEY
-- ASSIST  by ROBEL,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:56
REBOUND OFF by KNECHT,ZACHARY --
GOOD LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 16:51 49-40 V 9

16:47 49-42 V 7 GOOD DUNK by ROBEL,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 16:27 51-42 V 9

16:27 FOUL  by ROBEL,JAKE
16:27 SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE
16:27 SUB IN by HEISERMAN,DEREK

GOOD FT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 16:27 52-42 V 10
SUB OUT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 16:27
SUB IN by SIMONS,WES 16:27

16:23 52-44 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLLER,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MULLINS,MARK

MISS JUMPER by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 16:03
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,BRYCE --
SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE 15:48
SUB IN by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 15:48
MISS LAYUP by SIMONS,WES(in the paint) 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB
15:40 MISS 3PTR by ANACREON,BRADLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MULLINS,MARK
15:34 MISS 3PTR by ANACREON,BRADLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PECORELLI,ROB



15:29 52-46 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,WES(in the paint) 15:14 54-46 V 8

15:14 FOUL  by HEISERMAN,DEREK
SUB OUT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 15:14
SUB IN by KEMPSKI,MIKE 15:14
SUB OUT by YURASITS,LUKAS 15:14
SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE 15:14
GOOD FT by SIMONS,WES 15:14 55-46 V 9

15:03 55-48 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SIMONS,WES 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK
FOUL  by LACORTE,MATT 14:31

14:31 SUB OUT by COLLER,SEAN
14:31 SUB IN by BREEDING,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by LACORTE,MATT 14:31
SUB IN by MARTIN,JAY 14:31
FOUL  by SIMONS,WES 14:17

14:17 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
14:17 MISS FT by HEISERMAN,DEREK

-- REBOUND OFF by ANACREON,BRADLEY
14:00 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ANACREON,BRADLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,BRYCE 13:33
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB
13:23 MISS JUMPER by ANACREON,BRADLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PECORELLI,ROB
13:17 MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAUGHTON,QUINCY --
MISS LAYUP by KEMPSKI,MIKE(in the paint) 13:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,DONOVAN
FOUL  by SIMONS,WES 13:02
FOUL TECH by SIMONS,WES 13:02

13:02 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK(fastbreak)
13:02 55-53 V 2 GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK(fastbreak)

FOUL  by SIMONS,WES 13:02
13:02 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by HEISERMAN,DEREK(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KEMPSKI,MIKE 13:02
SUB OUT by SIMONS,WES 13:02
SUB IN by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 13:02
SUB IN by KNECHT,ZACHARY 13:02

13:02 MISS FT by HEISERMAN,DEREK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KNECHT,ZACHARY --

12:55 SUB OUT by PECORELLI,ROB
12:55 SUB IN by COLLER,SEAN
12:53 FOUL  by ANACREON,BRADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(in the paint) 12:44 57-54 V 3
12:22 57-57 GOOD 3PTR by ANACREON,BRADLEY

-- ASSIST  by COLLER,SEAN
12:06 FOUL  by MULLINS,MARK

GOOD FT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 12:06 58-57 V 1
SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE 12:06
SUB IN by LACORTE,MATT 12:06
GOOD FT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 12:06 59-57 V 2

11:57 SUB OUT by ANACREON,BRADLEY
11:57 SUB IN by PECORELLI,ROB

FOUL  by MARTIN,JAY 11:57
FOUL  by MARTIN,JAY 11:44

11:23 MISS JUMPER by MULLINS,MARK
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAY --
GOOD 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 11:10 62-57 V 5
FOUL  by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 10:59



SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAY 10:59
SUB IN by YURASITS,LUKAS 10:59

10:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:59 62-58 V 4 GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB
10:59 62-59 V 3 GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB

MISS LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 10:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,DONOVAN
FOUL  by LACORTE,MATT 10:02

10:02 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK
SUB OUT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 10:02
SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE 10:02

10:02 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK
10:02 SUB OUT by BREEDING,DONOVAN
10:02 SUB IN by ANACREON,BRADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(in the paint) 09:44 64-61 V 3
09:44 FOUL  by ANACREON,BRADLEY

GOOD FT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 09:44 65-61 V 4
09:15 65-63 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 08:58 68-63 V 5
08:43 MISS 3PTR by ANACREON,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY --
08:42 SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
08:42 SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE

TURNOVER  by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by ROBEL,JAKE
07:54 MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LACORTE,MATT --
TURNOVER  by KNECHT,ZACHARY 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by ANACREON,BRADLEY
07:43 SUB IN by BOVA,JACK

SUB OUT by YURASITS,LUKAS 07:43
SUB OUT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 07:43
SUB IN by KEMPSKI,MIKE 07:43
SUB IN by SIMONS,WES 07:43

07:28 MISS 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB
-- REBOUND OFF by MULLINS,MARK

07:19 MISS 3PTR by BOVA,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by PECORELLI,ROB

07:16 68-65 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,BRYCE 06:53
SUB OUT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 06:53
SUB IN by YURASITS,LUKAS 06:53

06:33 MISS 3PTR by BOVA,JACK
REBOUND DEF by YURASITS,LUKAS --

06:25 FOUL  by PECORELLI,ROB
MISS FT by YURASITS,LUKAS(fastbreak) 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK
06:05 68-68 GOOD 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB

-- ASSIST  by BOVA,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,BRYCE 05:43 71-68 V 3
ASSIST  by YURASITS,LUKAS --
FOUL  by KEMPSKI,MIKE 05:36
SUB OUT by KEMPSKI,MIKE 05:36
SUB IN by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 05:36

05:35 MISS FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LACORTE,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:24 73-68 V 5

05:09 MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,JAKE

05:04 73-70 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint)



FOUL  by SIMONS,WES 04:49
TURNOVER  by SIMONS,WES 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by BOVA,JACK
04:49 SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE
04:49 SUB IN by BREEDING,DONOVAN
04:49 SUB IN by HEISERMAN,DEREK

SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE 04:49
SUB IN by KNECHT,ZACHARY 04:49
SUB OUT by SIMONS,WES 04:37
SUB IN by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 04:37
FOUL  by KNECHT,ZACHARY 04:33

04:33 MISS FT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:33 73-71 V 2 GOOD FT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
GOOD LAYUP by YURASITS,LUKAS(in the paint) 04:20 75-71 V 4

04:02 TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB
STEAL  by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 04:02
MISS LAYUP by YURASITS,LUKAS(in the paint) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HEISERMAN,DEREK
03:39 MISS LAYUP by HEISERMAN,DEREK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:38 SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
03:38 SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE

SUB OUT by HAUGHTON,QUINCY 03:38
SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE 03:38

03:34 75-73 V 2 GOOD DUNK by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YURASITS,LUKAS 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB
03:10 MISS 3PTR by COLLER,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,JAKE
03:05 75-75 GOOD LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KNECHT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE

02:23 75-77 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MULLINS,MARK
-- ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:17
02:17 SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE
02:17 SUB IN by HEISERMAN,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by LACORTE,MATT 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HEISERMAN,DEREK

01:43 75-80 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BREEDING,DONOVAN
01:33 FOUL  by BREEDING,DONOVAN
01:33 SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
01:33 SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE

GOOD FT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 01:33 76-80 H 4
GOOD FT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY 01:33 77-80 H 3

01:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:11 77-82 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint)

FOUL  by LACORTE,MATT 01:11
01:11 SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE
01:11 SUB IN by HEISERMAN,DEREK
01:11 77-83 H 6 GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK
01:06 FOUL  by BREEDING,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(fastbreak) 01:06 78-83 H 5
01:06 SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK
01:06 SUB IN by BOVA,JACK

SUB OUT by KNECHT,ZACHARY 01:06
SUB IN by SAMPSON,THOMAS 01:06
GOOD FT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(fastbreak) 01:06 79-83 H 4

00:34 MISS JUMPER by COLLER,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LACORTE,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(in the paint) 00:22 81-83 H 2



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
FOUL  by SAMPSON,THOMAS 00:16

00:16 81-84 H 3 GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak)
00:16 81-85 H 4 GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:11 83-85 H 2

00:11 FOUL  by BREEDING,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by FRAUENHEIM,DANNY(fastbreak) 00:11 84-85 H 1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11

00:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by YURASITS,LUKAS 00:04

00:04 MISS FT by BOVA,JACK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:04 84-86 H 2 GOOD FT by BOVA,JACK(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by BREEDING,DONOVAN
00:04 SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE
00:04 SUB OUT by BOVA,JACK
00:04 SUB IN by DEMELFI,NICKERSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02
00:02 SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON
00:02 SUB IN by JACKSON,NOAH

SUB OUT by SAMPSON,THOMAS 00:00
SUB IN by VAN SYCKLE,JACK 00:00


